
Item G18
#2002-297 - Approving Certificate of Final Completion and Setting 
Board of Equalization Date of October 22, 2002 for Street 
Improvement District 1240, Grand West Third Subdivision
A Contract in the amount of $222,829.65 for Street Improvement District 1240 was awarded 
to The Diamond Engineering Company of Grand Island on June 25, 2002 and signed July 2, 
2002.  Work on the project was completed in September 2002.  This project was completed at 
a construction price of  $223,264.98.  Total cost of the project, including Engineering 
Services is $236,660.88.  It is recommended that Council accept the Certificate of Final 
Completion and schedule the Board of Equalization for October 22, 2002.  The majority of 
costs for this project will be assessed to the adjacent properties.

Tuesday, September 24, 2002
Council Session

City of Grand Island

Staff Contact: Steve Riehle, City Engineer/Public Works Director

City of Grand Island City Council



 
  Approved as to Form ?   
_______________ 
  September 19, 2002 ?   City Attorney  

 
  

 R E S O L U T I O N   2002-297 
 
 
 WHEREAS, the Public Works Director of the City of Grand Island has issued a Certificate 
of Final Completion for Street Improvement District No. 1240, located on Tech Drive in the City of Grand 
Island, certifying that The Diamond Engineering Company of Grand Island, Nebraska, under contract dated 
July 2, 2002, has completed such project according to the terms, conditions, and stipulations for such 
improvements; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Public Works Director recommends the acceptance of the final 
completion; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Mayor concurs with the Public Works Director's recommendations. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that: 
 
1. The Public Works Director's Certificate of Final Completion for Street Improvement District No. 

1240, is hereby confirmed. 
 
2. The City Council will sit as a Board of Equalization on October 22, 2002 to determine benefits and 

set assessments for Street Improvement District No. 1240. 
 
3. The costs of contract administration be credited to Account No. 100.130.04516 from Account 

No. 40033525-90046 in the amount of $13,395.90. 
 
 
 - - - 
 
Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on September 24, 2002. 
 
 
 

_____________________________________
       RaNae Edwards, City Clerk 


